11-14-2003

	59/4/ (\$80) (\$80) (\$10) (\$10)
Form PTO-1595 REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
·	71131
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Derrick Manufacturing Corporation
James R. Colgrove Gregory A. Kardach	Name.
Gregory A. Rardaen	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔼 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	% % 8
Assignment	9
	Street Address:
🖳 Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	125
☐ Other	
	City: Buffalo State: NY Zip: 14225
	σιο,σιαιοΣιρ
Execution Date: November 4, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
d date: 11/10/2003 EINILET	
1072003 EMAILE1 -00000000 070450 10701846 FC+8021 1_00 CR -39_00_0P Additional numbers at	tached? 🖵 Yes 🎇 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Joseph P. Gastel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	_
10/2003_EHAILE1 00000002 070450 -10701846	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FC:8021 1.00 DA -39.00 DP	/
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 295 Main Street, Suite 722	11/10/2003 EHAILE1 00000019 070450 10701846
	01 FC:8021 40.00 8P
	00-FC:2001 305-00-09 42-00-09
City: Buffalo State: NY Zip: 14203	(Attack Culling at a copy of this page if paying the page of the paying the p
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
i o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is	و د در و او او او
is a true copy of the original document	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	1 D Con MA
is a true copy of the original document. Joseph P. Gastel Name of Person Signing	November 5, 2003 Signature Date

ASSIGNMENT

#4103

	ENT, made this	4th	day of	Novembe	r	x _{tex} 2003
,JAME	S R. COLGRO	VE and G				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ereinafter referred	to se the senione	en), regiding at	9613 Wa	gner Road,	Holland,	New York 140
		123	36 Church	Road, Ang	ola/New Yo	rk 14004
Europa C 1					•	very, withenseth:
WHEREAS, the	eaid assignors ha	ve invented ce ORY SCREE!		•	nents in	
	VIDIGIE	OILT BOILEL	110011101			
et forth in an appli			•	· ·	en date herewith;	and
WHEREAS,	DERRICK MAI			ATION	corporation duly	organized under
nd pweuent to the					ite principal plac	e of business at
	590 Duke Ro	oad, Buffa	alo, New	York 14225		
s successors, legs to said assignors and the application seignors have good serth. AND for the sam	nich may be grant i-part of said appli re, for its own use full end of the te would have been he not representatives the sole and law for Letters Pater d and full right me consideration,	ed therefor and ication, or reision for the Protion for the Protion for the Protion for terms for the said assigns, ful owners of the above mentional lawful aut	d thereon, and sues or extensection Of Industry of Industry of the use and which Letters by the assignators hereby cotthat, at the tithe eatire right oned, and the hority to sell acres hereby co	in and to any sions of said L trial Property, behoof of its s Patent or Pators, had this sal wenant and agree of execution, title and intert the same are and convey the	exters Patent or the same to be leuccessors, legal ents may be grante and assignment to and with the and delivery of the same in the man and to the unencumbered as to and with the	continuations, Patents; and all ledd and enjoyed representatives ted, as fully and t not been made. said assignee, these presents, said inventions and that the said anner herein set
ssignee, or the councition with a cetters Patent for se at any division, cutension of any Let ke all lawful oaths ent and defense or gal representatives	unsel of its succe said inventions, o aid inventions in continuation or co tters Patent, to b , and do all acts f Letters Patent s and assigns, bu	esors, legal re r said applicat any country, in ntinuation-in-pe c obtained ther necessary or r for said inven	presentatives tion for Letten acluding interf art of, any appreson, is lawful equired to be ations, without	nneignors will and assigns, s s Patent, or an erence proceedi slication for Le and desirable, done for the pro- charge to the	ball advise that y proceeding in a inga, is lawful a ters Patent, or sign all papers curement, mainte aaid assignee,	any proceeding connection with nd desirable, or any reissue or and documents, mance, enforce- its successors,
nited States to the r the sole use and l	unsel of its successid inventions, o aid inventions in continuation or cotters Patent, to be, and do all acts of Letters Patent and assigns, but no. assignors hereby said assignee, as behoof of the said	esors, legal revealed applicate any country, in the minimum of the recessary or refer said inventative cost at the cost at the assignee of the	epresentatives ion for Letter accluding interfact, any appresent is lawful equired to be attions, without and expense of said invention of said inventions.	menigners will and assigns, as Patent, or an erence proceed blication for Le and desirable, done for the procharge to the the said assign f Patents to isons and the Let	shall advise that y proceeding in ings, is lawful a extern Patent, or sign all papers curement, mainte aaid assignee, its successor issue said Letter tern Patent to be ives and assigns	any proceeding connection with made desirable, or any reissue or and documents, mance, enforceits successors, ora, legal represervations of the consument of th
ssignee, or the councilon with a connection with setters Patent for setters Patent for setters of any Lecke all lawful oaths ent and defense or gal representatives intatives and assign AND the said anited States to the or the sole use and is	unsel of its successid inventions, o aid inventions in continuation or cotters Patent, to be, and do all acts of Letters Patent and assigns, but no. assignors hereby said assigne, as	secone, legal revealed applicate any country, in the second and the necessary or refer said inventatible cost and request the Cothe assignee, its	epresentatives ion for Letter accluding interfact, any appresent is lawful equired to be attions, without and expense of said invention of said inventions.	merigners will and assigns, as Patent, or an erence proceed blication for Le and desirable, done for the procharge to the the said assign f Patents to is one and the Let gal representati	ball advise that y proceeding in a ings, is lawful a ettern Patent, or sign all papers curement, mainte aaid assignee, nee, its successor ssue said Letter etern Patent to be	any proceeding connection with made desirable, or any reissue or and documents, mance, enforceits successors, ora, legal represervations of the consument of th
ssignee, or the cou- connection with as etters Patent for se at any division, c tension of any Let- ke all lawful oaths ent and defense gal representatives ntatives and assign AND the said in ited States to the r the sole use and let- Signed at	unsel of its successaid inventions, o aid inventions in continuation or cotters Patent, to be, and do all acts of Letters Patent and assigner, but me. assigners hereby said assigner, as behoof of the said	secone, legal revealed applicate any country, in the second and the necessary or refer said inventatible cost at the cost at request the Cothe assignee, its	epresentatives tion for Letter necluding interf art of, any appreon, is lawful equired to be tions, without nd expense of ommissioner of said inventi successors, le , in the Cou	mreigners will and assigns, as Patent, or an erence proceed blication for Le and desirable, done for the procharge to the the said assign f Patents to is one and the Let gal representationty of	shall advise that y proceeding in ings, is lawful a extern Patent, or sign all papers curement, mainte aaid assignee, its successor issue said Letter tern Patent to be ives and assigns	any proceeding connection with made desirable, or any reissue or and documents, mance, enforceits successors, ora, legal represervations of the consument of th
signee, or the cou- connection with as etters Patent for se at any division, c tension of any Let- ke all lawful oaths ent and defense gal representatives ntatives and assign AND the said is nited States to the r the sole use and	unsel of its successaid inventions, o aid inventions in continuation or cotters Patent, to be, and do all acts of Letters Patent and assigner, but me. assigners hereby said assigner, as behoof of the said	ssors, legal revealed applicate any country, in the state of the necessary or refer and inventant the cost at the assignee, its assignee, its sent and the sent and the sent and the assignee, its sent and the sent	epresentatives tion for Letter necluding interf art of, any appreon, is lawful equired to be tions, without nd expense of ommissioner of said inventi successors, le , in the Cou	merigners will and assigns, as Patent, or am erence proceed blication for Le and desirable, done for the procharge to the the said assign f Patents to is one and the Let gal representationty of	ball advise that y proceeding in a ings, is lawful a steem Patent, or sign all papers curement, mainte aaid assignee, its successor is successor ters Patent to be ives and assigns	any proceeding connection with and desirable, or any reissue or and documents, mance, enforce-ita successors, ors, legal repressivation of the insued thereon
esignee, or the cou- connection with setters Patent for setters at any division, catension of any Let- ke all lawful oathse- ent and defense or gal representatives ntatives and assign AND the said of ited States to the r the sole use and it Signed at New Years All New Years Signed at New Years New Years Signed at New Years	unsel of its successaid inventions, o aid inventions in continuation or cotters Patent, to be, and do all acts of Letters Patent and assigner, but me. assigners hereby said assigner, as behoof of the said	ssors, legal revealed applicate any country, in thinuation-in-ple obtained then necessary or refor said inventant the cost at request the Cottagnes, its samples, its samples, its samples, this	epresentatives tion for Letter necluding interf art of, any appreon, is lawful equired to be tions, without nd expense of ommissioner of said inventi successors, le , in the Cou	manigners will and assigns, as Patent, or am erence proceed blication for Le and desirable, done for the proceed charge to the the said assign f Patents to is one and the Let gal representationty of November 1981	ball advise that y proceeding in a ings, is lawful a steem Patent, or sign all papers curement, mainte aaid assignee, its successor is successor ters Patent to be ives and assigns	any proceeding connection with and desirable, or any reissue or and documents, mance, enforce-ita successors, ors, legal repressivation of the insued thereon
seignee, or the cou- connection with se etters Patent for se etters Patent for se ettersion of any Let ke all lawful oaths end and defense or gal representatives nutatives and assign AND the said on ited States to the r the sole use and let signed at	unsel of its successed inventions, o aid inventions in aid inventions or continuation or conters Patent, to be, and do all acts of Letters Patent is and assigns, but no. assignors hereby said assigner, as behoof of the said Buffalo York Buffalo	ssors, legal re r said applicat any country, in ntinuation-in-in- e obtained ther necessary or r for said invent at the cost as request the Co the assignee assignee, its , this, this, this	epresentatives tion for Letter acluding interf art of, any appreon, is lawful equired to be attions, without and expense of commissioner of said inventi successors, la	manigners will and assigns, as Patent, or an erence proceed olication for Le and desirable, done for the proceed charge to the the said assign f Patents to it ons and the Let gal representationty of November 1	chall advise that y proceeding in a ings, is lawful a street Patent, or sign all papers curement, mainte said assignee, its successor that the said assignee tern Patent to be ives and assigns Erie Vember	any proceeding connection with and desirable, or any reissue or and documents, mance, enforce-ita successors, ors, legal repressivation of the insued thereon
seignee, or the councilon with a connection with a citera Patent for seat any division, catension of any Letke all lawful oaths ent and defense or gal representatives and assign AND the said anited States to the rather sole use and last are of New Signed at House Signed	unsel of its successed inventions, o aid inventions in aid inventions or continuation or conters Patent, to be, and do all acts of Letters Patent is and assigns, but no. assignors hereby said assigner, as behoof of the said Buffalo York Buffalo	secone, legal revealed applicate any country, in this untition-in-ple obtained there necessary or refor said inventant the cost and request the Cothe assignee of assignee, its analysis of the cost and the cost analysis of the cost analysis	epresentatives tion for Letter acluding interf art of, any appreon, is lawful equired to be attions, without and expense of commissioner of said inventi successors, la	manigners will and assigns, as Patent, or an erence proceed lication for Le and desirable, done for the procharge to the the said assign f Patents to is one and the Let gal representationty of November 19 Novem	ball advise that y proceeding in a ings, is lawful a extern Patent, or sign all papers curement, mainte said assignee, nee, its successo suc said Letter tern Patent to be ives and assigns Erie Vember Erie	any proceeding connection with mid desirable, or any reissue or and documents, mance, enforceits successors, ors, legal represe Patent of the insued thereon.
ssignee, or the council connection with a connection with a cetters Patent for setters Patent for setters and division, catension of any Letke all lawful oaths ent and defense og all representatives and assign AND the said anited States to the rather sole use and last signed at	unsel of its successed inventions, o aid inventions in aid inventions or continuation or conters Patent, to be, and do all acts of Letters Patent is and assigns, but no. assignors hereby said assigner, as behoof of the said Buffalo York Buffalo	secone, legal revealed applicate any country, in this untition-in-ple obtained there necessary or refor said inventant the cost and request the Cothe assignee of assignee, its analysis of the cost and the cost analysis of the cost analysis	epresentatives tion for Letter acluding interf art of, any appreon, is lawful equired to be attions, without and expense of commissioner of said inventi successors, la	manigners will and assigns, as Patent, or an erence proceed lication for Le and desirable, done for the procharge to the the said assign f Patents to is one and the Let gal representationty of November 19 Novem	ball advise that y proceeding in a ings, is lawful a extern Patent, or sign all papers curement, mainte said assignee, nee, its successo suc said Letter tern Patent to be ives and assigns Erie Vember Erie	any proceeding connection with mid desirable, or any reissue or and documents, mance, enforceits successors, ors, legal represe Patent of the insued thereon.
seignee, or the councion with a connection with a cetters Patent for seat any division, catension of any Letke all lawful oaths ent and defense or gal representatives and assign AND the said anited States to the rather sole use and integration of the sole use and integration of the said anited States to the rather sole use and integration of the so	unsel of its successed inventions, o aid inventions in aid inventions or continuation or conters Patent, to be, and do all acts of Letters Patent is and assigns, but no. assignors hereby said assigner, as behoof of the said Buffalo York Buffalo	ssors, legal revealed applicate any country, in this untion-in-ple obtained then necessary or refor said inventant the cost at the cost at the assignee of the assignee, its assignee, its assignee, this, this,	epresentatives tion for Letter acluding interf art of, any appreon, is lawful equired to be tions, without and expense of commissioner of said inventi successors, le, in the Cou 4th	manigners will and assigns, as Patent, or an erence proceed lication for Le and desirable, done for the procharge to the the said assign f Patents to is one and the Let gal representationty of November 19 Novem	ball advise that y proceeding in a ings, is lawful a extern Patent, or sign all papers curement, mainte said assignee, nee, its successo suc said Letter tern Patent to be ives and assigns Erie Vember Erie	any proceeding connection with mid desirable, or any reissue or and documents, mance, enforceits successors, ors, legal represe Patent of the insued thereon.
seignee, or the councion with a connection with setters Patent for setters Patent for setters Patent for setters of any Levice sell lawful oaths ent and defense or gal representatives und assign AND the said sited States to the rather sole use and setters of New Signed at Signed at Signed at Heate of New Signed at Heate	unsel of its successid inventions, o aid inventions in aid inventions in continuation or cotters Patent, to be, and do all acts of Letters Patent and assignors hereby said assignors hereby said assignors hereby with the said assignors hereby with the said assignors hereby and assig	secone, legal revealed applicate any country, in this untition-in-ple obtained there necessary or refor said inventant the cost and request the Cothe assignee of assignee, its analysis of the cost and the cost analysis of the cost analysis	epresentatives tion for Letter acluding interf art of, any appreon, is lawful equired to be tions, without and expense of commissioner of said inventi successors, le, in the Cou 4th	manigners will and assigns, as Patent, or an erence proceed lication for Le and desirable, done for the procharge to the the said assign f Patents to is one and the Let gal representationty of November 19 Novem	ball advise that y proceeding in a ings, is lawful a extern Patent, or sign all papers curement, mainte said assignee, nee, its successo suc said Letter tern Patent to be ives and assigns Erie Vember Erie	any proceeding connection with mid desirable, or any reissue or and documents, mance, enforceits successors, ors, legal represe Patent of the insued thereon.
seignee, or the councion with a connection with a cetters Patent for se at any division, cetension of any Letke sli lawful oaths ent and defense or gal representatives untatives and assign AND the said arited States to the resole use and laste of New Years of New Y	unsel of its successid inventions, o aid inventions in aid inventions in continuation or cotters Patent, to be, and do all acts of Letters Patent and assignors hereby said assignors hereby said assignors hereby with the said assignors hereby with the said assignors hereby and assig	ssors, legal revealed applicate any country, in thinuation-in-ple obtained then necessary or refor said inventant the cost at the cost at the cost at the assignee, its part of the assignee, its part o	epresentatives ion for Letter ion for Letter actuding interf art of, any appreon, is lawful equired to be intions, without and expense of commissioner of commissioner of commissioner of the Cou 4th de 4th de 4th de 4th de	manigners will and assigns, as Patent, or am erence proceed lication for Le and desirable, done for the proceed charge to the the said assign f Patents to is one and the Let gal representationty of November 1	chall advise that y proceeding in ings, is lawful a ings, is lawful a citers Patent, or sign all papers curement, mainte aaid assignee, its successor its su	any proceeding connection with and desirable, or any reissue or and documents, mance, enforceits successors, irs, legal represe Patent of the issued thereon.
seignee, or the count connection with a connection with a connection with a connection with a connection of any Letters of any	unsel of its successid inventions, o aid inventions in continuation or cotters Patent, to be, and do all acts of Letters Patent and assigns, but assignors hereby said assigner, assignors hereby waid assigner, assignors behoof of the said Buffalo York Buffalo York V YORK IE 4th	ssors, legal revealed applicate any country, in this untion-in-ple obtained then necessary or refor said inventant the cost at the cost at the assignee of the assignee, its assignee, its assignee, this, this,	presentatives ion for Letter acluding interf art of, any appreon, is lawful equired to be titions, without and expense of ommissioner of said inventi- successors, le, in the Cou 4th	manigners will and assigns, as Patent, or an erence proceed olication for Le and desirable, done for the proceed charge to the the said assign f Patents to it ons and the Let gal representationty of November 19 of No	ball advise that y proceeding in a graph of the proceeding in a graph of the process of the proc	any proceeding connection with and desirable, or any reissue or and documents, mance, enforceits successors, irs, legal represe Patent of the issued thereon.
seignee, or the count connection with a connection with a connection with a connection with a connection of any Letters of any	unsel of its successid inventions, o aid inventions in continuation or cotters Patent, to be, and do all acts of Letters Patent and assigner, but no. assignors hereby said assigner, as behoof of the said Buffalo York Buffalo York V YORK IE 4th R. Colgrove	ssors, legal reversal applicate any country, in thinuation-in-ple obtained then necessary or refor said invent at the cost at the cost at the assignee, its said invent at the description of the assignee, its said invent at the assignee, its said invent at the cost at the assignee, its said invent at the assignee, its said and its said invent at the assignee, its said and its said invent at the assignee, its said and its said invent at the assignee, its said and its said invent at the assignee, its said and its said invent at the assignee, its said and its said invent at the assignee, its said and its said invent at the assignee, its said invent at the	presentatives ion for Letter ion for Letter necluding interf art of, any appreon, is lawful equired to be titions, without ind expense of ommissioner of said inventi successors, le, in the Cou 4th de Novemberand	manigners will and assigns, as Patent, or am recence proceed olication for Le and desirable, done for the procedure to the said assign f Patente to is one and the Let gal representationty of November 19 of November 1	ball advise that y proceeding in ings, is lawful a stress Patent, or sign all papers curement, mainte asid assignee, its successor its success	any proceeding connection with and desirable, or any reissue or and documents, mance, enforceits successors, ora, legal represe Patent of the issued thereon. ANY 200:

RECORDED: 11/05/2003

PATENT REEL: 014685 FRAME: 0505